

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0861 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 10/30/2020 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: 11/2/2020 Final action: 11/17/2020

Enactment date: 11/17/2020 Enactment #: 589

Effective date: 11/19/2020

Title: Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of Michael Baker International, Inc., in the

amount of \$14,469.00, for rendering a noise monitoring, training, and report preparation, in response to a complaint filed under 917.02, Zoning Ordinance, and providing for the payment of the costs

thereof.

Sponsors:

Indexes: WARRANT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-0861 Cover Ltr-Michael Baker International - Resolution Letter_10.26.20, 2. Summary 2020-

0861

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/17/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/10/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
11/2/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of Michael Baker International, Inc., in the amount of \$14,469.00, for rendering a noise monitoring, training, and report preparation, in response to a complaint filed under 917.02, Zoning Ordinance, and providing for the payment of the costs thereof.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Michael Baker International, Inc., in the amount of \$14,469.00, for rendering a noise monitoring service of the heating and air conditioning units, training, and report preparation in response to a complaint filed under 917.02, Zoning Ordinance, chargeable to and payable from the following Department of Permits, Licenses and Inspections account:

11101.130000.53.53901.2020